
Gordon (1-6, 0-2 CCC) -vs- Nichols (4-6, 1-1 CCC)
3/30/2022 at Dudley, Mass. (Vendetti Field)

 
 

 
 
Gordon Goals: Kobi Bui (4); Marco Fernandez (2); Wilton Lestage (1) 
Assists: Kobi Bui (1) 
 
Nichols Goals: Cian Keohane (5); Connor Santoni (3); Ryan Warner (2); CJ Cadigan (2); Hunter Ferriera (1) 
Assists: Colby Gillis (5); Hunter Ferriera (3); Cian Keohane (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Vendetti Field
Penalties: Joel Bean 1st/10:57; Connor Santoni 1st/09:11; Cooper Melvin 1st/07:29; Cooper Melvin 1st/00:01; Bodey Towle 2nd/06:35;
Joseph Busa 2nd/00:40; Hunter Ferriera 3rd/05:26; Joseph Busa 3rd/04:53; Joseph Busa 4th/07:02; CJ Cadigan 4th/00:54; Sam Reisman
4th/00:54
Officials: Tony Cordani; George Shaheen; Kevin Clark; Eliza Phillips

Date: 3/30/2022
Attendance: 154

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 2 2 1 2 7
Nichols 6 1 4 2 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 3 5 7 10 25
Nichols 17 8 10 9 44

Shots On Goal
Gordon 2 4 3 5 14
Nichols 11 2 6 4 23

Saves
Gordon 5 1 2 2 10
Nichols 0 2 2 3 7

Turnovers
Gordon 5 4 3 9 21
Nichols 3 6 2 8 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 4-4 5-5 4-5 5-7 18-21
Nichols 2-3 3-4 4-4 5-7 14-18

Ground Balls
Gordon 3 5 4 6 18
Nichols 10 6 8 13 37

Face Offs
Gordon 1 0 0 0 1
Nichols 7 4 5 5 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Gordon 3 1 2 3 1-9
Nichols 1 1 0 0 1-2



Gordon 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Christian Celentano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Kobi Bui 4 1 5 8 4 2 1 - -
7 William McCormick 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -

8 Joel Bean 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 1-12
1-

01:00
11 James Wheeler 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
22 Will Fleming 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -
23 Marco Fernandez 2 0 2 8 0 2 0 - -
32 Wilton Lestage 1 0 1 3 0 4 0 - -
44 Colin Liscomb 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

50 Bodey Towle 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
6 Tom Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Seamus Gordon 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0-10 -
10 Nicolas Flemmi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Ethan Ritchie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Patrick Williams 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -

Totals 7 1 8 25 18 21 8 1-22
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Colin Liscomb 60:00 13 10 L



Nichols 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Hunter Ferriera 1 3 4 11 1 4 0 -
1-

01:00
4 Colby Gillis 0 5 5 3 0 1 0 - -
7 Ryan Warner 2 0 2 6 7 2 0 - -
11 Kyle Ettenhofer 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 - -

13 Connor Santoni 3 0 3 5 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
24 Cian Keohane 5 2 7 7 0 1 0 - -
26 Brady Morgan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

28 CJ Cadigan 2 0 2 9 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30

29 Sam Reisman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

35 Joseph Busa 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
3-

02:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Lejuan Pope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Jeffrey Taillon 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1-1 -
6 Daniel Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Jack Ellis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Scott Ehrenberg 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 20-21 -

18 Cooper Melvin 0 0 0 0 6 2 3 -
2-

02:00
19 Garrett Gay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Nick Gualtieri 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Dylan DeRubeis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Blake Covell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 10 23 44 37 19 10 21-22
9-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Brady Morgan 60:00 7 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GC NC
1st 13:03 Cian Keohane (26) Hunter Ferriera 0 1
1st 12:10 Wilton Lestage (6) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:19 Connor Santoni (7) Cian Keohane 1 2
1st 10:35 Cian Keohane (27) (UP) Colby Gillis 1 3
1st 05:31 Cian Keohane (28) Hunter Ferriera 1 4
1st 04:55 Connor Santoni (8) Cian Keohane 1 5
1st 02:29 CJ Cadigan (14) Colby Gillis 1 6
1st 00:01 Kobi Bui (12) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 13:45 Cian Keohane (29) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 07:40 Kobi Bui (13) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 05:00 Kobi Bui (14) Unassisted 4 7
3rd 12:36 Connor Santoni (9) Unassisted 4 8
3rd 08:59 Ryan Warner (3) Unassisted 4 9
3rd 08:03 Ryan Warner (4) Colby Gillis 4 10
3rd 07:23 CJ Cadigan (15) Hunter Ferriera 4 11
3rd 02:34 Marco Fernandez (14) Kobi Bui 5 11
4th 12:38 Cian Keohane (30) Colby Gillis 5 12
4th 11:56 Hunter Ferriera (16) Colby Gillis 5 13
4th 09:23 Marco Fernandez (15) Unassisted 6 13
4th 00:43 Kobi Bui (15) (UP) Unassisted 7 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:57 GC Joel Bean 01:00 SLASHING
1st 09:11 NC Connor Santoni 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 07:29 NC Cooper Melvin 01:00 SLASHING
1st 00:01 NC Cooper Melvin 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:35 GC Bodey Towle 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:40 NC Joseph Busa 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 05:26 NC Hunter Ferriera 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:53 NC Joseph Busa 01:00 HOLDING
4th 07:02 NC Joseph Busa 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:54 NC CJ Cadigan 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 00:54 NC Sam Reisman 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


